23 LC 126 0064

Senate Resolution 64

By: Senators Harbin of the 16th, Brass of the 28th, Still of the 48th, Dugan of the 30th, Goodman of the 8th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Paulla R. Groover for her 40 years of dedicated service with
- 2 the Harbin Agency; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Paulla R. Groover and husband of 39 years, Brian L. Groover, residents of
- 4 Hampton, Georgia, are blessed with one beautiful daughter; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Paulla R. Groover was the third employee in the Harbin Agency, which has
- 6 grown to a total of 25 employees; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Paulla has worn many hats along the way and has served in each role with grace
- 8 and purpose; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Paulla was raised in Hapeville, Georgia, and she currently attends Hampton
- 10 United Methodist Church; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Paulla is a devoted member of the church who for many years has given her
- 12 time and talent to minister through the children's programs.

23 LC 126 0064

13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 14 recognize and commend Paulla R. Groover for her 40 years of dedicated service with the
- 15 Harbin Agency and extend best wishes for future health and happiness.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 17 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the family of
- 18 Paulla R. Groover, Brian L. Groover, and Brittney Sarah Groover.